MINOR'S RELEASE OF CLAIMS AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

Deeper Youth Summer Camp 2014: Panama City Beach, FL. July 28-Aug. 1

I, _____, Hereby affirm and agree that I am the parent or legal guardian of ______, a minor ("Minor"); that I am leally competent to sign and release; that I have fully informed myself to this agreement by reading it before signing; and that I have fully informed myself of the details and risks of the Activity prior to signing this release.

I agree, individually and on behalf of the Minor, to release and to hold harmless Christian Worship Center in Alexandria, Louisiana, Deeper Youth Ministries, their agents, officers, directors, and employees (collectively referred to as "the Ministry") from liability for minor's injury, death, or damages to or loss of Minor's personal property, resulting directly or indirectly from his/her participation in the Activity and agree to indemnify the Ministry from and liability assessed against the Ministry as a direct or indirect result of Minor's participation in the Activity. This release includes all risks and liabilities connected with the Activity, whether foreseen or unforeseen.

In the event that the Minor is injured during the Activity and I am unable to provide consent to his/her medical treatment, I authorize the Ministry to consent on my behalf of the performance of any and all medical judged necessary by the Ministry, until I am able to provide consent or until someone legally able to speak on Minor's behalf is made available. I agree, individually and on the behalf of Minor, to release, indemnify, and hold the Ministry harmless from any liability, which may be assessed against the Ministry as a direct or indirect result of said medical treatment. I agree to pay or arrange for payment for all costs associated with said medical treatment. I hereby authorize that any medical attention needed may be obtained while my child is involved with the *Deeper* Summer Camp. I understand that if necessary my child will be taken to a nearby hospital and will be attended by the physician on call there. I also agree that Christian Worship Center, Aaron or Errin Hankins, or legal or otherwise, for any damages to person or property resulting from an accident, injury, or death occurring during or enroute to the summer camp. I agree not to sue or assert any claim for damages whatsoever against Christian Worship Center, Aaron or Errin Hankins, or representatives of Christian Worship Center and further agree that should it be the judgment of the youth pastors or designate chaperons that the interest of the individual or group would be best served by requiring the under signed participant to return to his/her church ahead of schedule, the under signed participant agrees to return immediately at their own expense.

Signature of Parent/Guardian of Participant

X	Date
Signature of Participant	
X	Date